Somerset County Council

District of Mendip

Parish of Frome

Temporary Closure of Feltham Hill

TAKE NOTICE that in pursuance of Section 14(1) of the Road Traffic Regulations Act 1984, as amended by the Road Traffic (Temporary Restrictions) Act 1991, the County Council of Somerset have made an Order PROHIBITING ALL TRAFFIC from proceeding along Feltham Hill for a distance of approximately 40 metres.

This order will enable Network Rail to carry out a safety examination of the bridge structure.

The Order becomes effective on 03 December 2020 and will remain in force for eighteen months. The works are expected to commence on 7th December 2020 until 8th December 2020 between the hours of (22:00 - 06:00) for a total of 1 night

Please visit one.network for further information on the alternative route.

For information about the works being carried out please contact Centurion Site Services on 01132 775 360

Patrick Flaherty

Chief Executive

Dated: 03 December 2020

Feltham Hill, Frome Red = Road Closure Purple = Diversion Route

USRN: 25005981 SCALE: Not to scale © Crown Copyright and Database Right (2020) Ordnance Survey 100038382

© OpenStreetMap contributors.

Image may be subject to copyright 200 m ______ Terms of Use